LAW OFFICES

SMITHWICK & BELENDIUK, P.C.

5028 WISCONSIN AVENUE, N.W.

7015 NPR 20 A 78 12

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20016

TELEPHONE (202) 363-4050

FACSIMILE (202) 363-4266

GARY S. SMITHWICK ARTHUR V. BELENDIUK

COUNSEL

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

(202) 363-4560 gsmithwick@fccworld.com ROBERT LEWIS THOMPSON MARK B. DENBO

April 18, 2016

Accepted/Files

Marlene H. Dortch, Esquire Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, D.C, 20554

APR 18 2016

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

Radio Station WTXR(FM), Toccoa Falls, Georgia

Facility ID No. 77327

NAL/Acct. No. MB-201241410025

FRIN: 0006338750

File No. BRFD-201 1120 1FOP

Report #2

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Transmitted herewith, on behalf of Toccoa Falls College ("TFC"), licensee of Non-Commercial Educational Radio Station WTXR, Toccoa Falls Georgia, in triplicate, are a Report and Certification consisting of Declarations submitted relative to the above-referenced matter.

If any question arises in connection with this filing, please contact undersigned counsel.

Very truly yours,

Gary S. Smithwick

Counsel for Toccoa Falls College

GSS/sls

Enclosures

Peter H. Doyle, Esq., Chief Audio Division, FCC (via email)

WTXR Public File



DECLARATION OF GREGG SCHULTE

Gregg Schulte, under penalty of perjury, declares as follows:

I am Vice President of Toccoa Falls College, licensee of Noncommercial Educational Radio Station WTXR, Toccoa Falls, Georgia. I signed the Consent Decree entered into April 11, 2014, between the College and the FCC.

The Compliance Plan, as defined by the Consent Decree, is under the direct supervision of Dr. Gina Bailey, Associate Professor of Communication. She has assured me that the quarterly issues-programs lists and other documents were timely placed in the public inspection file for WTXR. Her Declaration is attached.

I hereby affirm, based upon my review of a Declaration from Dr. Bailey, that WTXR's public inspection file fully complies with the Public File Rule as defined by the Consent Decree.

K. Gregg Schulle

Executed this 18th day of April, 2016.



DECLARATION OF DR. GINA BAILEY

Gina Bailey, Ph. D., under penalty of perjury, declares as follows:

I am Associate Professor of Communication at Toccoa Falls College, licensee of Noncommercial Educational Radio Station WTXR, Toccoa Falls, Georgia. I am aware of the Consent Decree entered into April 11, 2014, between the College and the FCC.

I hereby affirm that WTXR's public inspection file fully complies with the Public File Rule as defined by the Consent Decree.

The Compliance Plan, as defined by the Consent Decree, is under my direct supervision. The quarterly issues-programs lists and other documents were timely placed in the public inspection file for WTXR.

I timely placed documents in the WTXR public file, and on April 11, 2016 reviewed the public file to assure it complied with the Public File Rule

Executed this 11th day of April, 2016.

Dr. Gina Bailey